FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	Attorney Docket No. 2734.289-01 Attorney Customer Number: 22,8
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original docume 1020635	25 TN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  James River Corporation of Virginia	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  James River Corporation of Virginia  4-17-07	Name: Fort James Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Assignment Merger	City: Atlanta
☐ Security ☑ Change of Name Agreement	State: GA Zip Code: 30303
Other:	Additional name(s) 9 Address(s) attacks 40
Execution Date: August 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes
<ol> <li>Application number or patent number: If this document is being fil application:</li> </ol>	led together with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application Number:	B. Patent Number(s):
08/917,684	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes         No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lori-Ann Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	☐ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to depo
	account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	I
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
do <del>eu</del> ment.	man .
	0.11.115.2
doeument. /2002 DBYRNE 00000221 08917684 1581 40.00 0P	04/11/02
doeument. /2002 DBYRNE 00000221 08917684	0 / 1 / 0 2

PATENT REEL: 012801 FRAME: 0458

## Commonbrealth of Hirginia



## State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

On August 13, 1997, by amendment of its articles of incorporation, the name of JAMES RIVER CORPORATION OF VIRGINIA was changed to FORT JAMES CORPORATION.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: August 5, 1999

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS20316

**RECORDED: 04/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012801 FRAME: 0459